The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Product Dimensions (see next page for outline drawings)
Packaging:
PRCP-MSMF010 through PRCP-MSMF030 = 1500 pcs. per reel.
PRCP-MSMF050 through PRCP-MSMF200 & PRCP-MSMF260 = 2000 pcs. per reel.
PRCP-MSMF110/24X, PRCP-MSMF150/24X & PRCP-MSMF250/16X = 1500 pcs. per reel.
PRCP-MSMF Series - Polymer Resettable Circuit Protectors

to
 T
rip
 (S
ec
on
ds
)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Thermal Derating Chart - Ihold / Itrip (Amps)
Ambient  Operating  Temperatu re
Model -40 ˚C -20 ˚C 0 ˚C 23 ˚C 40 ˚C 50 ˚C 60 ˚C 70 ˚C 85 ˚C
PRCP-MSMF010  0.16 / 0.32    0.14 / 0.28  0.12 / 0.24 0.10 / 0.20  0.08 / 0.16  0.07 / 0.14  0.06 / 0.12  0.05 / 0.10  0.03 / 0.06
PRCP-MSMF014  0.23 / 0.52 0.19 / 0.45 0.17 / 0.40 0.14 / 0.34 0.12 / 0.29 0.10 / 0.25 0.09 / 0.23 0.08 / 0.21 0.06 / 0.16
PRCP-MSMF020 0.29 / 0.58 0.26 / 0.52 0.23 / 0.46 0.20 / 0.40 0.17 / 0.34 0.15 / 0.30 0.14 / 0.28 0.12 / 0.24 0.10 / 0.20
PRCP-MSMF030  0.44 / 0.88 0.39 / 0.78 0.35 / 0.70 0.30 / 0.60 0.26 / 0.52 0.23 / 0.46 0.21 / 0.42 0.18 / 0.36 0.15 / 0.30
PRCP-MSMF050  0.77 / 1.54 0.68 / 1.36 0.59 / 1.18 0.50 / 1.00 0.44 / 0.88 0.40 / 0.80 0.37 / 0.74 0.33 / 0.66 0.29 / 0.58
PRCP-MSMF075  1.15 / 2.30 1.01 / 2.02 0.88 / 1.76 0.75 / 1.50 0.65 / 1.30 0.60 / 1.20 0.55 / 1.10 0.49 / 0.98 0.43 / 0.86
PRCP-MSMF075/24  1.15 / 2.30 1.01 / 2.02 0.88 / 1.76 0.75 / 1.50 0.65 / 1.30 0.60 / 1.20 0.55 / 1.10 0.49 / 0.98 0.43 / 0.86
PRCP-MSMF110  1.59 / 3.18 1.43 / 2.86 1.26 / 2.52 1.10 / 2.20 0.95 / 1.90 0.87 / 1.74 0.80 / 1.60 0.71 / 1.42 0.60 / 1.20
PRCP-MSMF110/16  1.59 / 3.18 1.43 / 2.86 1.26 / 2.52 1.10 / 2.20 0.95 / 1.90 0.87 / 1.74 0.80 / 1.60 0.71 / 1.42 0.60 / 1.20
PRCP-MSMF125 1.80 / 3.61 1.63 / 3.25 1.43 / 2.86 1.25 / 2.50 1.08 / 2.16 0.99 / 1.98 0.91 / 1.82 0.81 / 1.62 0.68 / 1.36
PRCP-MSMF150 2.17 / 4.34 1.95 / 3.90 1.72 / 3.44 1.50 / 3.00 1.30 / 2.59 1.18 / 2.37 1.09 / 2.18 0.97 / 1.94 0.82 / 1.64
PRCP-MSMF160 2.30 / 5.00 2.20 / 4.40 1.90 / 3.80 1.60 / 2.80 1.45 / 2.90 1.30 / 2.60 1.15 / 2.30 1.03 / 2.06 0.91 / 1.82
PRCP-MSMF200 3.08 / 5.40 2.71 / 4.74 2.35 / 4.11 2.00 / 3.50 1.80 / 3.15 1.60 / 2.80 1.50 / 2.63 1.40 / 2.40 1.25 / 2.10
PRCP-MSM0F250/16X   3.85 / 7.70 3.45 / 6.90 3.00 / 6.00 2.50 / 5.00 2.05 / 4.10 1.85 / 3.70 1.75 / 3.50 1.30 / 2.60 1.10 / 2.20
PRCP-MSMF260  4.00 / 7.98 3.52 / 7.01 3.06 / 6.09 2.60 / 5.15 2.34 / 4.64 2.08 / 4.13 1.95 / 3.87 1.39 / 2.74 1.04 / 2.05
160–220
300
250
200

11
A9
BI-WEEKLY DATE CODE:
WEEKS 1-2 = A
YEAR CODE:
9 = 2009
PART IDENTIFICATION EXAMPLES:
PRCP-MSMF110/24X = 6
PRCP-MSMF150/24X = 8
PRCP-MSMF250/16X = C
BI-WEEKLY DATE CODE:
WEEKS 1-2 = A
C
A
Halogen Free
PRCP-MSMF020/60  0.29 / 0.58 0.26 / 0.52 0.23 / 0.46 0.20 / 0.40 0.17 / 0.34 0.15 / 0.30 0.14 / 0.28 0.12 / 0.24 0.10 / 0.20
PRCP-MSMF150/24X    2.10 / 4.20 1.90 / 3.80 1.70 / 3.40 1.50 / 3.00 1.25 / 2.50 1.13 / 2.26 1.00 / 2.00 0.88 / 1.76 0.69 / 1.38
PRCP-MSMF110/24X  2.00 / 4.00 1.70 / 3.40 1.40 / 2.80 1.10 / 2.20 0.95 / 1.90 0.88 / 1.76 0.80 / 1.60 0.73 / 1.46 0.61 / 1.22
PRCP-MSMF020/60 = 2
PART IDENTIFICATION EXAMPLES:
22
PRCP-MSMF Series - Polymer Resettable Circuit Protectors